

BILL OF MATERIALS			
QTY	PART NUMB	TITLE	DESCRIPTION
2	HW-1001	Hex Head Cap Screw	1/4 NC x 2.00 long
2	HW-1007	Nylon Lock Nut	1/4 Std NC Nylon Insert Lock Nut Nut
12	HW-1008	Socket Head Cap Screw	#8 NC x 5.8 Long
1	HW-1015	Pressure Spring Retainer Washer/Stop Washer	1-1/2 OD, 25/64 ID SS Flat Washer -- Marsh Hawk; Roadside-R
2	HW-1016	Pop Rivet Domed	3/16 X .375 Std Pop Rivet
1	HW-1023	Machine Screw	1/4-20 UNCx0.5 SS Hex Round Head Cap Screw
1	HW-1081	Hex Head Cap Screw	5/16-18 UNC X 0.5 Long SS Hex Head Cap Screw
1	MH-1000	Cover - Cast	Marshhawk Cover
1	MH-1002	Pressure Spring Retainer	2.00 OD x 1.25 ID x 1.9
2	MH-1003	Pressure Washer	2 OZ/SQ IN Increment; 2.0 OD x 1.25 ID x 0.22 thk
1	MH-1004	Pressure Spring	0.148 Wire dia, 1.5 OD, 6 long, 15.5 coils
1	MH-1005	Pressure Spring Guide	1-1/8 X 8.375 long RD bar
1	MH-1006	Vacuum Stem - Shoulder Style	0.75 x 2.5 long
1	MH-1007	Vacuum Spring	0.048 wire dia, 0.75 OD, 2 long, 9.5 coils
1	MH-1008	Spider Cage - Cast	Spider Cage Vac / Press. Palette
1	MH-1010	Cage Seal	6.625 OD x 4.375 ID x 0.125 thk Gasket
1	MH-1011	Cage Seal Retainer	5.75 OD x 5.00 ID
1	MH-1012	Vacuum Disc	4.90 OD x 0.25 ID x 0.125 thk
1	MH-1013	Cover Latch	Bent Sheet Metal Latch
1	MH-1014	Housing	Marshhawk Housing
2	MH-1028	Pressure Spring Retainer Handle	0.5 OD x 3.25 Long
2	TG-80-H	Plug	1/4 NPT Square Head Plug w/ 7/64 Vent hole

